the State of São Paulo) 

Talita Naiara Rossi, 
Iracema Serrat 

Vergotti Ferrigno, 
Daniel Marinho 
Cezar Da Cruz 

2011 

The descriptive study 
used as its unit of analysis 

the records in medical 
charts, from 2004 to 
2009, in a universe of 

seven hundred and sixty-
nine (n= 769) charts, 

whose typical accidents 
involved employees and 

technicians of the 
University. Of these, only 

those with outcomes 
resulting in some type of 
upper limb injury were 
selected for the sample, 
totaling sixteen charts 

(n= 16). 

Cad.

[...]

participation, stress, anxiety, 
and depression in workers and 

students at Brazilian universities 
during the COVID-19 

pandemic) 

Glenda Miranda 
da Paixão, et al. 2022 

This was a cross-sectional, 
descriptive, and 

comparative study with a 
quantitative approach. 

One hundred and ninety-
nine (n = 199) participants 

(students, teachers, and 
technicians) responded 

(online) to the 
“Occupational 

Participation Checklist” 
and the Depression, Stress, 

and Anxiety Scale 
(DASS-21). Descriptive 

data analysis was 
performed, and the 

Wilcoxon and Mann-